
NDCCB 

To, 

Re No. Bkg/TDS/2025-26/ 

Sub: Revision of Caution Deposit for Locker. 

No 

1 

2 

Ref : ALCO Meeting proceedings dated 06.08.2025. 

3 

4 

THE NIZAMABAD DISTRICT COOPERATIVE 
CENTRAL BANK LTD., 

5 
6 

E-Mail : ceo nzb@nzbdccb.org 

It is hereby informed that, as per the decision of the ALCO Committee, 
the Caution deposits for lockers has been revised with immediate effect as 
follows: 

S 

7 

Type 

S1 

Head Office: NIZAMABAD (Reg. No. 21494) 

S2 

M1 
M2 
L1 

L2 

L3 

Size 

All the Branch Managers, 

SMALL 
SMALL 

CIRCULAR 

MEDIUM 

LARGE 

LARGE 

LARGE 

Measurement in 

MEDIUM 5 or 13 

Copy to GM/DGMs/AGMs of the bank. 

Height 
6 

ooo 11 

Inches 

6 

12.5 
13 

Width 
6 

10.5 

15 or 8 
15 
17 

Website : http://nizamabaddccb.in 

15 

17 

Existing 
Caution 
Deposit 

15,000/ -
25,000/ 
30,000/ 
30,000/ 
45,000/ 

70,000/ 
80,000/ 

International Year 
of Cooperatives 
Cooreenhige Pe 

Date: 11.08.2025 

Revised 

Caution 

13,000/ 

Deposit 

15,000/ 
17,000/ 

2025 

17,000/ 
20,000/ 

Laum 

25,000/ 
30,000/ 

All concerned branches are requested to take note of the above revision 
and update their records accordingly. 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
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