



**THE NIZAMABAD DISTRICT COOPERATIVE
CENTRAL BANK LTD.,**
Head Office: NIZAMABAD (Reg. No. 21494)

E-Mail : ceo_nzb@nzbdccl.org

Website : <http://nizamabaddccb.in>



Rc No. Bkg/TDS/2025-26/ 5

Date: 11.08.2025

C I R C U L A R

Sub : Revision of Caution Deposit for Locker.

Ref : ALCO Meeting proceedings dated 06.08.2025.

It is hereby informed that, as per the decision of the ALCO Committee, the Caution deposits for lockers has been revised with immediate effect as follows:

S No	Type	Size	Measurement in Inches		Existing	Revised
			Height	Width	Caution Deposit	Caution Deposit
1	S1	SMALL	6	6	15,000/-	13,000/-
2	S2	SMALL	8	10.5	25,000/-	15,000/-
3	M1	MEDIUM	5 or 13	15 or 8	30,000/-	17,000/-
4	M2	MEDIUM	11	15	30,000/-	17,000/-
5	L1	LARGE	6	17	45,000/-	20,000/-
6	L2	LARGE	12.5	15	70,000/-	25,000/-
7	L3	LARGE	13	17	80,000/-	30,000/-

All concerned branches are requested to take note of the above revision and update their records accordingly.

[Signature]
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

To,

All the Branch Managers,

Copy to GM/DGMs/AGMs of the bank.